Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Frank E. Wood 07/28/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	8e6 Technologies				
Street Address:	828 West Taft Avenue				
City:	Orange				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92865				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 5835		58357	722		
Patent Number: 60650		60650	56		5835725
Fax Number: (415)358-4780 Sector attempt is unsuccessful					
Correspondence will be sent via 03 mail when the lax alternipt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 415-381-3283					
Email: bg2@greenspan.org					
Correspondent Name: Ben Greenspan Address Line 1: 620 Laguna Road					
Address Line 4: Mil Valley, CALIFORNIA 94941					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PFG2-8E6		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Benjamin Greenspan		
Total Attachments: 1 source=confirmation of loan payoff Wood dated#page1.tif					

15:48

AS

July 28, 2006

VIA ELECTRONIC MESSAGE AND VIA FEDEX

8e6 Technologies 828 West Taft Avenue Orange, California 92865 Attn: Mr. Rodney Miller

Silicon Valley Bank Attn: Treasury Department 3003 Tasman Drive, HC 200 Santa Clara, CA 95054

Partners for Growth II, L.P. 180 Pacific Avenue San Francisco, CA 94111 Attention Mr. Andrew Kahn

Subject: Confirmation of Loan Payoff

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to that certain Promissory Note dated June 5, 2006, between 8e6 Technologies ("8e6"), and Frank E. Wood ("Wood"). That promissory note, as it has been modified and amended from time to time, is referred to herein as the "Note." The undersigned has executed and delivered to you that certain Pay-Off letter dated July ²⁶₋, 2006, authorizing you to terminate any and all liens I have filed in respect of 8e6 upon my confirmation that the Pay-Off amount has been received by me.

This letter confirms my receipt of the Pay-Off amount.

You are each authorized to terminate any Uniform Commercial Code financing statements, USPTO filings and liens and any other filings made by Wood for the purpose of perfecting a security interest in the assets of 8e6 and naming 8e6 as a debtor, including, without limitation, those filings set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Very truly yours,

h E lion

Frank E. Wood

{W0751494.1}

07/28/06 FRI 16:32 [TX/RX NO 5572] PATENT REEL: 018015 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 07/31/2006